Part of the total remuneration of the Directors relates to the payment of the 14th salary which, as for all other staff of the
Company, is calculated at fixed rates which vary in accordance with the net profit of the previous financial year.

46
ATLANTIC INSURANCE COMPANY PUBLIC LIMITED

EXTRACT FROM THE NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 32: Financial instruments and management of financial and insurance risks

1. Risk management

The Group is exposed to risks, the most important of which are insurance risk, credit risk, interest rate risk, currency risk,
liquidity risk, market risk and compliance risk. These risks are monitored on a systematic basis in order to avoid the
accumulation of excessive exposures. The nature of these risks and the Group's management policy are explained below:

 Insurance risk

The table below shows the sensitivity of the results to changes in assumptions that materially affect them. The analysis is
performed for a reasonable range of changes in the main assumptions, with other assumptions remaining constant and
shows their impact on profit before tax and equity:

31 December 2023

Change in
assumption

Impact on profits
before tax

Impact on
equity

 % €'000 €'000

Net Loss Ratio (after deduction of the reinsurers’ share of claims)

- Increase 3% -575 -575

- Increase 5% -959 -959

- Decrease -3% 575 575

- Decrease -5% 959 959

31 December 2022
Change in

assumption
Impact on profits

before tax
Impact on

equity
 % €'000 €'000

Net Loss Ratio (after deduction of the reinsurers’ share of claims)

- Increase 3% -546 -546

- Increase 5% -910 -910

- Decrease -3% 546 546

- Decrease -5% 910 910

The 10-year development of the total claim payments for all insurance classes for accident years between 2007 and 2023
is shown below:

Accident year 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 + Total

2007 5.373 1.339 189 21 87 95 246 9 27 -2 3 7.387
2008 6.151 1.339 207 -1 132 189 38 1 15 3 36 8.110
2009 6.434 1.418 140 630 18 13 162 187 15 101 31 9.149
2010 6.660 1.459 207 312 703 349 12 114 33 33 33 9.915
2011 6.633 134.360 282 77 35 45 28 156 19 176 298 142.109
2012 6.758 1.655 177 58 12 29 817 92 71 3 193 9.865
2013 5.525 1.445 379 129 131 31 89 51 0 36 39 7.855
2014 5.207 1.366 220 1.354 65 117 74 52 2 1.143  9.600
2015 6.193 2.145 355 98 2 27 16 76 139   9.051
2016 5.052 2.067 6.349 69 6.631 111 31 115   20.425
2017 5.310 1.843 78 208 58 -2 78   7.573
2018 5.916 1.925 289 450 77 16   8.673
2019 6.388 1.883 145 38 64   8.518
2020 4.868 1.462 250 79   6.659

2021 4.950 1.956 259   7.165
2022 5.792 2.278   8.070
2023 5.963   5.963

 99.173 159.940 9.526 3.524 8.015 1.024 1.591 853 321 1.493 633 286.083

47

ATLANTIC INSURANCE COMPANY PUBLIC LIMITED

EXTRACT FROM THE NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 32: Financial instruments and management of financial and insurance risks (continued)

The table below shows the 10-year development of total incurred claims for all insurance classes for accident years between 2007 and 2023. The table also shows cumulative claim payments for each
accident year, so as to distinguish clearly the part of incurred claims which has been settled and the part which remains outstanding at the reporting date.

The percentage difference represents the percentage of the difference between the initial claim reserve at the year of accident and the cumulative claim reserve at the reporting date.